NGy £1 e ot b e R
45 pue M T &wfgwsi'@‘@‘@“ﬁ*&'%*%‘
£ LiLiE cenewann | 3““‘&
: Wm - QW‘W e A i gml&m&ﬁ!&d&l&égw-&m&nmw%&‘g‘ *ﬁ
»m-,z%,gﬁg 2 i g »ngew ool i s G 8 8 rms et b ﬁa%ﬁ Ma&ﬁ@‘@t@m&#&ﬁ&i%§t@t§m
cogeni ittty o]
%] i

L 34 £ by
M&»&&a-@rm%@*&t@a@c ‘

‘““““‘“*“:m;:;”“w Susptrsg=E aEath Pamtiill
TR RA S SRS A 4 14 =t t»&;ﬁ&adr&m& e Es m&&@r
Lnialiiiiaberensnasd L L

3 A 4

POV »»«_u»ww.‘.ww« % s o — -~y W . "
153 pomman s e [ Lt e B o R 5 o v R b 4 & @i SH%
A &‘g PR o * G e e i soeie ghos
LR 5 w%ﬁg@o&mm@w; : g T . et 68 e ariass pri e bk

s .
Mwm@xawm; e E Ba s - . M ¥4 sl P il i ,,wwwm it

Gl " N emn . am e et

Lit) BT i i . . Sood Prow *MM&‘ SRaswanza  cxi

"
BEmLERE R AT 1p vy . Fiiraed e
it bh o T o i Lyt e i
§ g i $4

aa%*gﬁ Jaiel
?%gmmwa g& s il el
;Mwwm‘&n 3:”. v . gy

‘% - @ﬂt@‘&#wmw i LA
=1 xsnwuw & . . i & owns 1 b gB ! st Otz ekl 85 :

o s

B
) *M@Q%@t@*w& @%3&} ? it i

s s i *ng,gw ¥ b i ; 3
ng: bbbt ¥ | e

w &IMW”*M?‘W@"“*@“W*”‘ Fesb et Feqas - Qﬁ%ﬁﬁwwﬁww -

Somoineeaiagi il G g a Tk fagudage oy “ % 5 E SR et £ i yadill] po

Bedmianeleinebon el s g e Rl O L SRR L L e eiadi LATY »32 e 2 @jw::::g‘gﬁ%@%twm

o ,é'msmgmmn& 4 b o i LEEEe

e
%%ﬁ‘%i

13
b
’Ei

e :

¢ dot bt AN - R 4 N W& BB

$HET 1Bon SR BRI ;ﬁwwm&swt@i *mmwmﬁ‘wwnwm

4 b Pt i 8 5 & Tl crvmEiad e e en “ b

P LA S T“ '&"“W"maﬁ& aw«g&mgﬁ

nan3 o o n—danis 50
o e g 0 e &4&;?»-: ums&a@wﬂ&

o ERERD R igmw rafr"ww”-*w b4

7o e o s g st ¢4
wwﬁ&gxcﬁ& &amawmwxw‘gws@agwsu

e T T

e Part-get o

(e b
5o dhits b
s i

s e o Bt B o B
M%Wﬁmk& ;v
BT manan

‘ﬁ&ﬂ&@m@ﬂ@ﬁt%‘ g .o wh phppade &RE
5 05 e sdi % o e
.l gn@ﬁ*‘“sxﬂ‘

8 R i *@mwtw&&n«m s
i 15 Bw*%W‘s&t@v

é!@’@*@'%l&‘
g

*%*é@&@m*
& w*@%ﬁs&w;g

il . Fi e sl B
9 7 ghag AT Sl AT 9;» A drid b4 M;»

it G e
5 il o
4! < g
PE et b e H se o i
Sen %@%vﬁ’% b2 % i »ﬁﬁxy § e g GRS *gwy nes et =]

. s d @%
e Sty o s P 2t b4 ' u a@wmmwm

e 1
See 2 i@ 5 av n@ww;vs@&m&«wwv&&&iﬂ b e G e ,uemw
PRI L Y - et = it
B eiany siw ey 7 L 2 3 M ngm*w#wwﬂw*
SIETTVLIANIGS - 4

Pt i
ot 4 3 45 o 00 @wwmw.“ﬂ,
s
B G
Badk

o

i g B i e

i BHEa T @a @a *w#www»@w@*s:
- 388 aB Y b @i !@!&t%!&lsﬁ‘ m@" $§gw§§tﬁ«§ww;s&a&tw
i g e w oty ;ﬁn@gw @ g

o o Grumen e 44 &smﬂsae&-ﬂs&sx &
P e,

o P At g e

na*wg&a@m&»@a Ll m@t&m@#@w@
o F%!@zggﬁ’z e

%mm’uwﬁ@g@g@ww&www *@%gkw;m%éﬂu& e
By g&l&h
BB E o arn o B it v B e
Py

2
bt
i o e W mw&ﬁ o PR et Eer d 4 i
e h
Cbieiiatinsts i s sl ee T I
Ll T et g&tw@q&m&w:%w M‘w* St e

p Bk ie
PRl % s s Ao ;.,mmgwMarsmwmmmum@g@mum
“ﬂ@ . e &wf*mmﬂiﬁﬁ&f‘@iﬁ&%ﬁ‘)@m e £ 8 @‘W"W"“‘W’@ XQ'@‘@I‘V‘QW

g e e it G 8tk iy S 88163 o !Oi g% 'W’“‘ﬁ”y ngm

o ¢ wﬁ,wg S.\s M«mwm‘ SEtitecnayy e %%W*@?%tg‘g
T - SEeti mamay b ihd e gmgwwww

g L R -

Eiad

Tttt @*&g@#gy§ﬁ

5 g o e e
B

i
4

L
i *mmww&maw umwa&w i sorerdteebiiinne

5 !&
ad e BB W B 15 BR A
b0 LU ¢ Brabob LA P 41 B £ byt wmaw@m#mm%a Waus gue [3aiit ditrintiiteats
PP oS 8 3its e S ‘w»a'é’gﬁ‘ ity i & pibiaiy 64 64 4 ki b B de B
e ey e e 0T e Tl g b oBnEIel LeiBESCES SN £ EBE B e 80
gﬁwuwmwm Aol 5 BB G 0 B s it g aei ek ok . K Foee P B 23] i ———
b siiten Gok S4 Sl S EETETsanan s EEeraE e N E L 2 S p—
Gyt o e v o & »"”:» - g,g‘ga

EEET

Main features

Lt BO~707 22T T 95:1:5

Gear ratio 60-~70 class engine
80~907 AL T 78:1:5
80-90 class engine

B INURZTOFRE Y b (5l5%)

Radio control device  Programmable transmitter set for model

] helicopters (Sold separately)

HEL Y /60~907 7 Z (lI55)

Compatible engine 60-90 class engine (Sold separately)
(v 77 —BIFE) (Muffler isn’t included)

WA ATICZ Y COBAEEREL T JBFTAILNIE
LSHENTEN FC, [REDLDICBT BT TN
I RTANCRTIRATTEN,

B COFRAFE APCEFTIRELTTEN,

HANRD:D. FEEABEEETHErHUET .

M Before assembly, make sure to completely read this
instruction manual. In particular, make sure to read the
"Follow these rules to ensure safety" section before
operating the unit.

B Keep this instruction manual in a handy, safe place.

In order to make improvements to this product,

specifications may be altered without pricr notice.

/ |

455mm

HIROB3O LIMNED ©2000
MADE IN JAPAN No.10800




2. #HA,

'#% Assembly

ILANX—%—L/N—OfEsT
Elevator lever assembly

Ol

Bro. p4Xe8X3F27 ... 4
B

M2XI5CS e 2

CpL6XedX4F .4

M26X10TS-2AZEER) ... 4

M2.6X10TS-2 (with attached
washer)

O

M2y IR
M2 1ol end

LI —F—T—54
Elevator arm

(with attached washer) Brg. g4 Xg8X3FZZ
T LR—=—F— L= 7 MR
Elevator lever shaft (Right)

C p2.6Xp4X4F

M2y LR 3
M2 rod end i
M2.6X10TS-2(/% %) C 32 6XpdXAE LLN—=F—T =k

M2.6X10TS-2 Elevator arm

C 02 .6XpaX4F

. Brg. pdXpBX3FZZ
2= p2X10
Roll pin g2X10

M2.6X10TS-2

(%)
M2.6XI10TS-2

(with atrached washer)

Il ¥ — LS Assy TUBIR T %
\( 1 Elevator lever assembly (pre-assembled)
J

L=y —Loi—r 7 RL)
Elevator lever shaft (Left)

M2T y FL ¥ 2 | M2.6X10TS-204) 2
M2.6X10TS-2(fE4)
M2 rod end M2,6X10TS-2 A
(with attached washer) f‘ M2.6X 10TS-2 (with attached washer)
M2X15CS
Bre. p4X@8X3FZZ
N l & E Caution
Rl
Front ILAN—F—F-LOAEICE
BLTCESWL,
Note the direction of the
elevator arm A ANl
Outer side Ounter side
"I
Front
(L 2 & 725
View from the left side
5 | [ 77> s—FvEomL A
Counter gear assembly

ATy — Y Assy LT

Connter gear assembly
(pre-assembled)

4
H

Brg.

7

g2X120— W
@2X12 roll piu

Ay —F¥ v b
Counter gear shaft

SF Brg. 7=l ¥ — ¢13
SF bearing holder g13

WSX13X477 ‘
\@ C #5X06.5X14

SF=F¥I1IT .
Counter gear 17T g2X120 — L ¥
@2X12 roll pin

11




P—KT L —LOMHBIL -

3 Servo frame assembly

on

s 3 == .
@ ‘ ‘ .D:D A * B Cauti
N/ i

ABL TSN,

XU P UAAT A4 2
Cabin cross member L43

Note the direction
assembly.

ILAN—%—LN— Assy DEIE4C

©0

Brg. @5Xdl3X477 .

of the elevator lever

(S —

FYESIDAAYA-LMT
Cabin cross member L.34.5

Tl N—=F— v —Agsy
Elevator lever assembly

FYEyIHRAZ ALY 2 ‘
Cabin cross member L24

[ ]
O |

[ |
FESTAAA—MIN46

Hexagonal cross member M3X46

© R

MBXS(‘\ ............................... 6

FHE Th o, W2 !

Rubber insulator Brg. g10Xp19X527
FAfR =4

Rubber insulator /® ~F

FyrELryOA A Lri—103
Cabin cross member L24

O AR N- 1345
Cabin cross member 1.34.5

Brg. 66Xp19X67Z~

Bri. ¢10Xe@19X 522~

M3IX8CS

SNAZTR AL K— MIX46
Hexagonal cross member M3X46

MAXECS

Fr¥rsuR - 143
Cabin cross member L43

S

FrE oA Ay i—
Cabin cross member L43

Fr ey —
Counter gear assembly

Brg. ¢6Xe 19X6ZZ ...

o1

Brg 10Xl 9X527

F Assy

=L — L (R
Servo frame (Righr)

TS AR N— 24
Cabim ooss member 1.24

AE T TR F 2 ri— M3XA6
M3XBCS

Lock F—F7L -4
@z Servo frame (Left) -

¥l

T 4

e
’ f% g@
B A A
Brg. e8Xd16X577 Quick-dry adnesive
Ol A - L34S
Cahin ¢ross member 1.34.5

FyV L YUA A L4
Cabin cross member L;4

FH{E= 4

Rubber insulator

FrErso AL i— L2 I RS L EAEEE
STEELIV.
Glue the Rubber insulator for the Cabin cross member L24

with superglue, elc.




H—K7 L —LDOHEIL -2
Servo frame assembly-2

P
@ (T

M3X32PH ..o 13
M3 7 M 13
M3 nut

@
'fr%
%
ey

¢
M3X32PH
/

H—F7L— L Assy
Servo frame assembly

¥l 2 7 O3

S Fuel tank assembly

© P

%9

M3AX20CS
.

M3X20CS

SUS/AT TGy
SUS pipe @)
k—'{;.;‘\\:

s

A %
/

Small
S

NI Fa—T7
K Silicon tubing
Large

L rFyyS
Tank eap

Borty o4 1Y
Fuel tank sinker

YT T E) T
Fnel tank onter ring
oy e .
7+ & Caution

A

A ¥ B Caution

HUBIEO DA IOy T
Far—7TE6mmiIEERALTHA—
T5,

To prevent detachment, use about 6mim of the
siliecn tube to cover the pipe on sidc A.

#16mm
Approx. 6mnmy,

CEHET

FI90° TS
Bend to about $0°

A = & caution

PRI AREES Y ¥ ST
PhEl - TF 3y,

In the case of a burr, remove it

with a cutter knife.

©2%

Fnel tank

PRy A BN D o F T
DELETT,
Opeming for removing the lube
which holds the f‘u/el tank sinker.

i Bﬂk

(

1K DI

PE Y (EREHRTC)

Fuel tank (top view)

RN 7OREE IV o OEERUTR 7
S—FLyiy~RER. MERILE TS
BEUFET, 8TV OHARE L FA
TIT>TL S0,

The fuel pipe arrangement varies
depending on the kind of engine used or
whether or not the unit uses muffler
pressure. Refer to the instruction manual
for your engine,

R (77 AR R LT R
For Inbricatien (to be plngged duing flight)

$220mm
Approx. 220mm |

1

B 7oV F— /_,/%
(FI7E) L

Fnel filter

(sold separately)

)G a—T
(pl5)

Silicon tubing
(s0ld separately)

/

L wF T Ld—n
To engine carburetol

RIF—DT Ly — s

To muffler pressure

PG Fa—7
(B75)

Silicon tubing
{sold separately)

" Maffler

13




6 AT L—LOWET
Main frame assembly
A 1 % caution
- EE

‘ ‘ Adhesive

Z TR R IV MIK64 ... ;I;:?r;;b
Cross member M3X64

BER— 2 |
@ m Rubber iusulator

M3XI12CS e 4

&

BRELS
Fuel tank

A7 L—hORBICHRET L EOAHBRESEN TEEL .
PE¥ 2L 7 DMEEBOHRAATLEEL,

M3X32PH ..o 1 Insert a rubber insulator in the hole of the main frame and apply
quick-dry adhesive. Then, install the fuel tank making sure the

@ LAY rubber insulator is inserted in the tank’s dimple.

MIXI3PH e 20 ‘}?@*’F?‘/?Assy

@ \ Fuel tank assembly

MIXETS oo 4 bhHR=T A
Q Rubber insul;t?
M3IF /P e 5 A )
M3 nut " :.-
M3 b fd
M3X15PH P L
- M3 nut AT A(R) [P Bla AR

Quick-dry adhesive

_ Main frame (Right) e /
‘%\ Bt 2,
Ruhber iusulator

H =7 — L Assy
Servo frame asserobly

A7 L= (L)
Main frame (Left)

M3X8TS

AAT L=}
Mechanical plate

ZTIAR 7 i—M3X6d
Cross member M3X 64

M3X12CS M3X32PH MAX1SPH

14




FTF 4 TXNYOENAF
Landing gear installation

-
@ wwmn

[+
Yati

M3AXIBCS B

M3FATF v b8
M3 nylon nut

© [

M2G6FA 59 b
M2.6 nylon nut

() |

FW @3Xa0XIT oo
Bt 422 A A
Qnick-dry adhesive
M2.6X10CS
FW @3XaoX1T
P
A

M2.6TABF ok
M2.6 nylon nut

TrTF AT

Auteuna pipe M3} QL vk

M3 uylon nnt

[FAREES =l
Quick-dry adhesive

AE P TRy 7
Skid pipe cap

Q §

M2.6XI0CSIAHD ¢ S EBL T2 A TOmEA 2 FEE 45 {
‘CJ h\"f‘—}—j}“’(“'ﬁ’u

Fil AFEY P Ty LA ¥y P TOBICETEMEER R LTS v,
Be careful not to screw M2.6X10CS too tightly. When top of the nut line up with surface of
the nut, it is enough. Always apply quick drying glue between skid foot and skid pipe.
A¥y b7y PHEMEERT L ALy bt T _
DEFHHIBRT L L HEHH0 LT, W
TOHAERMOL S 2e24 FUATREETTAY M3XSS
LB LT s,

Afer using skid foot for a long time, skid pipe may become

loose. .
2.4 A

M3XI18CS

M2.67 (12 Fvh
M2.6 nylon nnot

M3F At
M3 nylon nut

In that casc, drifl g2.4 hole and tighten using screws. g2~4 hole

M3X18CS

— M3X1BCS

M2.6F A b
M2.6 nylon nut

7
M2eFAaxth
M2.6 nylon nnt

M3FAuFuk
M3 nylen nut

M2.6X10CS

[=)
@% FW a3Xg9X 1T

M2.6X10CS

M35 Ak
M3 nylon nnt

AFyFI AT R T
Skid pipe cap

AFIEI AT
Skid pipe

15




A A 2 F Y ORY A=A

Main gear installation Main mast g j AT AL
Main mast
&Y (60H) ~ °
With groove (for 60) | T - E E
S IV 185mmD W fEAL T
@ m 9 < - S
MAXECS oo 2 . s a_ . Use the holes at 185mm.
Mast lock o —
M2OXI0TS- 22 ..., 6 @
M2.6X10TS-2
(with attached washer) M4X488 N
© M
MAX4SS e 2
NS0, R0, [—— 2

M2.6X10TS-2(FE 1)
M2.6X10TS-2 (with attached washer)

EX A4>FY 95T (80-90H)
EX Main gear 95T(for 80-90)

|+t o
' Anto-rotation
| drive shaft

A rwAtrvsifvyay B, w2 boy s Brg. p12Xg21X577
¥l LM4XASS THERF T 29, ’
Pull the main mast up through the mast lock and fasten { F—hOr—2A

with M4X4SS screws. 1(\.;,3 i g (,j\s 5 ‘ Anto-rotation case “ 22
AL AP EGI2ED | MIXBCS | Bearing #12X16L one way
LiF%, . (affixed on the mast)'

wA Ry 7oy Pull np the main mast. : .

M3X5CS

MiF &, = , |

Abtogw s
Lower the mast lock all the h Bro. gl 2Xe2 X577
way to the bottom. J{ﬂ/ Mast lock f\]\ iy i iﬁ%

B
|
|
|
|

Brg. g12X16L77 > 7 = 1 |
|
|
|

C #3Xp5X4.1 | | |
J

1 \ FW §3Xp4.5X0.5T
D YA MPLETISF TSR GE, : |
Nole: Mak that there i rtical play in the mast. E 5
Ol aKe sure tha 1€ 15 0O vertical play 1k The Imas ! M3X5CS _ \ ‘ C ¢3X¢3X41
ral SN
| A A EFY |
| TWeXeIX0T | Seemder 0 %@
LAV Asey | BHE (WA
Second gear assembly M3xXBCS
M3X8CS

(pre-assembled})

(affixed on the mast)

16




9 27y a7 b— MNEBOMEIL
Swash plate assembly

A i & caution

ERy bR PR v 27— MMIEDAHKIC  LIRRIE.
. BUBHICMICSED RV AV, 2V UEG-THELL L. &D
.ﬂm éﬁ%f&*liﬂk n

U If the pivot bolts are difficult to fasten on the swash plate,
t* R MDYl use a 3mm screw and cut threads in the holes beforehand
Pivat bole (D) to make the fastening of the bolis easier.

Eale P30 MEY .
Pivol boll (E}

(]

4 YA MAOLL (D) e
LA R Pivot bolt (E o
Pivot bolt (D) HOLRO EARYMOLE (D)

Pivot boli (D)

L EEy AL MRS
i How to distinguish between pivet
bolws (E) and (D).
o
. 4mm% E 7mm ,Sf -
VAR b V® Pk (B)
+)L ' (D) AL b (E) Eoes L N (D) Pivot bolt (B)
Pivotbolt (D) Pivot bolt (E) Pivot boll (D) AT FL— h

Swash plate

10 7 F a7 MO

Washout assembly A & caution
JFdviaFararO0-0
N F—LOEECEEL T AN,
Note the direction of the washout
[” control arm.

Bre. u3Xw7X3FZZ .. 4

Q Mgy LaTY Ry - AT — A

MAX] 1(_,5 o Washout control armn M3X12CS

AT T R Brg. @3Xa7X3FZZ
. T — PV Y r@X118 Slide bloek EX g5 Ai—I
o) Needle pin 92X 11.8 EX @5 ball
MONBES o 2 / M2X8CS :
ST AT — A

=\ Radius arm

2 | A OIXpASXOST

W a2 5X0ST . 2 / R

= o

IX aSE e i 2

=X o5 hall

o — ——

) I I \oMaxses  gASATA

NamEe pin 02X 11.8 )

Y, \‘ EX #5 F—1 Z— K Erg2X118
o  EXe5ball Needle pin 92X 11.8
Bre. #3XpTX3FZZ )
/ VA T O T— A
M3XI12CS Washoul control arm




AV F RN —
Spindle holder

e

33— 788D
Yoke assembly

C a4 Xa5X0.58

AU Kokl —
Splndle holder

.WJ

Big. g5Xp1 3X4FZZ

Brg. aSXolIX4FZZ

s
FF L HEL bMAX14 T YT

K¥ 2 FL FMAXL o 4 Butron halt M4X14 Damper rubber

Butron bolt M4X 14

@ e
Center hub

e CE L —— a

C @4Xa5X6.55

Bre. @3X@13X4FZ7.

N

B
s

F& A FMAX14
Bullon bolt M4X 14

Vid

®

AV AT R N
Dumper rubber

ToE R L EEA

Epaxy adhesive

AU/FWWF<@515
BLTEELTTE W,

Make sure that the spindle can

be inscrted smoothly before

applying adbesive.

Brg. = A&

P F kil ¥ —
Press fit bearing A } 4

Spindle holder

e
A ¥ & Caution

FrNn—JLpa—-7roH--RkS EVESPBOS
AIWENTT Lo ERULAHRET,
Apply a small amount of oil to the damper rubber
and insert it completely into the yoke.

A— /T L — Kk —EROHEIL

A & & Caution

PHED KEWF PR S

Yoke and blade holder assem bly Larger hole Smaller hole
\\ /
ﬂ\\/@
Big. 67Xo15A F A b ... 2 Fl—FFly— LSRR | )2
Bearing g7Xad15 thimst Blade holder GT(_)OWS are | Apply zrease
ingide
Bre. g7Xal5 A7 A b
Bearimg g7X@15 thrust
FY AN FMIX10 2
Button bolt M53X 10
FW g5Xal2X1.5T ool 2
Co3Xp52X2 v 2 . .
p3Xn0-2X2 EF MR g5 XAXMAXT
Oﬂm . Pivol bolt 93X 4XM3X7
ATy FARL R i, 2 - C 03Xp5.2X2 !
\Pivot bt J o /
' \ AV AR
- | 3 Spindle
g 7
| SO .. ,
LCe 12Xe15 ¥~' &
e \ . ‘
F;]\}J'?E%MIZXOJT...........,...,4 T~ ‘u\
(R EETD ) Brg. 08Xg16X5 1 4 .
FW p8Xpl12X0.1T e A
(for adjustineur) \\. Bre gTX@l5A T A
A * & Caution ™~ " | Bearing 87Xp15 thiust
FL—FRAA—ET—-7ORICZAXMH & SE50DHHHL T T c
. 3+ . . . - FW p5Xpl2X1.5T
TR ANTEBE.TL— KRS —HEE(L < k) . SN (@ go29
£F4,.BTIL—FHINF A5 CAEICOAMmMBED S I T
RUEELTHBLTL LS, . Blade holder -~
Use only if there’s a gap between the blade helder and the ~.
yoke. If inserted too deeply, the blade holder will not move Tl FR LY —Assy | B T i .
smoothly. Make sure to leave up to 0.1mm of play between Blade holder assembly Ry FILEMSXL0
the blade holder and the mast. (pre-assembled) Button bolt M3X10




13 v~V —&OHEIL
Seesaw assembly

O
Brg. p4Xo8X3FZZ oo, 4 At
.: D Brg. g4 Xp8X3FZZ(E A i)

Bearing ¢4 X@8X3FZZ(Press fit bearing)

o

Bre. odXa9X4Z7 oo 2

M2EXECS v 2 C g2.6Xpd X 4F / M2.6XRCS
SN == /‘-"Erg. XIS XIFZZIT A i) ‘W
Uﬂ . \ Bearing g4 Xa8X3FZZ (Press 1it bearing) 42
KT,XEDCS .................. T T e 4 § :/hi ‘/,_ Brg Q4X09X4ZZ(E}\?§)
@ D:\ /  Seesaw .‘ Bearing 94X@8X3FZZ (Press fit bearing)
C o26K0AXI2S oo 1 Beg XO9XAZZILAH) (g0 6Ka4X4F
Bearing g4 X@9X4ZZ (Press fit bearing)
o ﬂj i & Caution
T o2BXodXAF L 2 IF L T — s DB B A G dee T L=V —ORAMELCERCEED,
AT Z 8w, , Note the direction of the seesaw.
/i\ Set the i f the mixing arm i desired
Y, position of the mixing arm in any way desired. N i
EXN oS 4 A7 R E
ER OB " N View lrom
g Small Laige 2 RERTBIN
@ -~ 3 ()
e bt . When using the 2
EHEE R ; e
High mobility  High stability setting (standard)
1,3 #fEAYA5E
When using the
1 or2 settings
IF LT — A

Mixing arm

Sz ol XesX3FZZ \

MZEXISCS EX a5 1L
EX p3 hall

Brg. @4 Xa@8X3F7Z7

i o ‘ =54 SH— L
C 02.6Xp4X125 o ‘ £ SEE

C d2.6Xpd X125

Brg. ¢IXpRXIFZZ %
i) f

Bre. 84X¢8X3FZZ

M2.6X15CS

e § /

MD&ﬁCSf %f@

EX o5 —il

EX w3 ball 1F L UST— 4
Mixing arm

10



A7 — LEBOEAr

14 Stabilizer contro! arm assembly

© o

M2XBCS e &

@R

M4X483

@

Oy FIYF v &
Rod end
h

|
i
|

et B

ZAP A GAP CA+
Quick-dry adhesive
ZAP A GAP CA+

S|

u&f
|

gle

A P <)

M2ZXBCS

3

AFVIO— LT — A
Stubilizer control arm

AT A Wi
Stabilizer bar

AFTVEN—A b oy iim

Stabilizer bar stopper o
. 6 -

AFVIRN—=A by si—
Stabilizer bar stopper

BRI Al Sy
ZAP A GAP CA+
Quick-dry adhesive

ZAP A GAP CA+
’ Rk
M4?§4SS Set temporarily

AFE I LT =L
Stabilizer control aim

AFEFAF—2rpa—iayl
Stabilizer conirol rod

2 WA A V= M2ZX63 (pSh— k)
Cross member M2X63 {@3 ball)

AFEGA A =2 b0y (2 ser)
Stabilizer ecntrol rod (2 sets)

40mm

GT——70)

L 24om

20




AFET L —FNEOEIL
Stabilizer blade assembly

A Z E Caution

AFEA Py N—=OFMICTEECL RN,
Mote the direction of the stabilizer stopper.

M3X388 AP UL —F
Stabilizer blade

S e UG LA
Stahilizer bar

L AUy
RELA R ysi— 0 Threads
Subilizer stopper ~ M3X38§

TSRO LATRETT,

GERE L2 TEBFAOREE LT &Y,
NEERY oA FAHTII R RN A ) T,

ETALEENTAT AR ENR AR

0T, 754 bEided oA PTHELT

wsired flight characteristics.

:r a flight, there may be a case that the g3 weight will be
alt to detonch. If it is forced to detonch, it will be broken
=mc ~znnot keep the balance. Therefore, adjust it with g4 weight

' = fhight.

AFETL—F
Stabilizer blade

M3X38S

sy

AF A wsi—

&y
@fla'bﬂizer stopper

\\é\ M3X388

AZ G A st
Stabilizer bar

P47 T A (LD
#4 weight (pre-assemnbled)

\/

P30 LA FHEED
@3 weight (pre-assenbled)

A i & Caution

RAAESAY—TL—FONZZERY, Bngh
WKF—-TREESOTTREL T LW,

Balance the stabilizer blade by wrapping tape or
applying stickers on the lighter end.

AFESAH—FL—FERAFE S
Oy PO NT— LT THAL .
The stabilizer blade and control arms must be parallel.

s B



16

A—S—Ay NEB/ 24 v aFPI B/ ATy 27— MO
Rotation gear, washout, and swash plate installation

/© I

MAXIOCS i 2

© B

M2XBOS e 2
L% A i O 2
\MZ nut.

-1 Vo Fon A O

e —INT

Fig. 1 | When the piteh is high

Center hub ST AT
Radius block
AL FrO ey
Slide block
ZOHEED
-

=]

- Align here

<D

Q‘\‘\

B2 | EvTnd ol

A S o
Adjusrment rod

0

Adjust in a way as Lo preven!
inferference in thy aren.

Fig. 2 | When the pitch is high

= 2R

samm Yl Adne
Adjost the i Lbe length
length e o

LI —ll o °,

©

SORETELBCIRIT L.

-3 B
Fig. 3 |
A
I

ATyl Tl —b
TN DgsER— I
Upper @5 ball of
the swash plate

ATy iaflo—k
O7 DgsF—N
Lower 5 ball of
the swash plate

AA'BB'

A
|
B

AA'

Beff g

Ceurer shatt af the unit’s
hady

AFVG A =2 1—
Stabilizer bar

MAX10CS

M2X8CS

FUT AT 213 ) o — ST fa o F

TINA G ATA KOy 2O TFaRiE T
VT ATy v O omigmat, B HD AR
BHCI R AT - T 47 2w, ()

L E e FAZ VHIOBII T L N— Y — o
VI Th AT v a7y NX=FL— M,
VA T P2 PN = ADM2E
Fre FETHEFEL LI TV v 2 b
Ty FORSTHEEL TS (H-2)
PLEOFHOBR B EEErL AT AT v e
FlL—= T LT A= DS E— VAR R
LiZdh 4 & &2 SO NI L TA Y E 2 4
W AP B LS FY T ATHy I w
MDECS EM2T v P THEIE LT (2SN, (E-3)
T35 IERE SRR L ORTIZ L AT
First. sel the bottom of the slide block in line with the
eud of the radius block pius with the pitch at full high
after having completed the adjustment of the linkage
rods. (Fig. 1)

Neaxt, with the pitch at full high, adjust the leugth of the
adjustment rod v a way as 1o climinate interference
between (he upper swash plate and the M2 rod ewd of
the washout control arm cven if the elevator deflects.
(Fig. 2)

After having completed the above adjustments, view
the unil from above and, with the Jower aud upper ¢5
balls of the swash plalc perfeetly afivned, set the radius
block with M2XRCS screws and M2 nuts in a way as
to make the stabilizer bar parallel to the unit's center
shaft. (Fig. 3)

More accurate phase adjustments are done throngh
actnal flight-testing.

P R R
BALIY.

Apply screw lock adhesive
on the inside.

ST AT
// Radins block

Mz Fuh
M2 nat
Yy Tk

" Washout

ATyl —h
Swaush plate

F ROV VM
EAABET
Attach to the louger
pivol balts.

22




17 L7 bEY FLAN—OERAT
Collective pitch lever installation
Al FhE S FL2i— (R)
Collective pitch lever (Right)
L Z R FAELE
Collective pitch bolt
M3X8CS |
g )

EX g3 H—ils
EX 5 ball

L

FOAAIN—M3X40 ... 2 |
Cross member M3X40

© Eum

MIXBCS e 4

@ @m [P AN SVt I8

M2X6CS o1 Colleetive pitch shaft / i
M3XAD T AA N
Cross member M3X40
FW gSXAT0XIT oo, 2 FWgSXg10XIT SLEREF R

G Collestive pitch bolt
= Tl My FLav— (L)

EXa5F =M e 1 . Collective pitch lever (Left)
EX @5 ball
C @dXBTXLS oo 1)

° ;

18 XBILNA—/Ta> L N—0O#MIL ‘_
X-type and aileron lever assembly B xmew

X-type tever (Right)
© Bum

EX g5t —Jb
EX ¢5 ball

EXaSd =MW . EX g5 F—-I
EX g5 ball EX g5 ball / @
. M2X6CS Y, /
M2X6CS EX @5 i —ii .
EX ¢35 ball L
@%\ TNl N— E:([ mg g—; i /
. 5 A @ ba
- 6 Aileron lever - k; %ﬂ
M2X6CS \ ’ CE/\
\ @ .
EX g54—Jb
. EX @5 ball
EX g3 H—1L E
EX @5 ball /@ /
. . o e M2X6CS
A ;& caution EX 03 :F—) y
EX g5 ball ,

U=V OB EX¢5K-INOBRYFIF~BAORZI Oy F
IFETHTIREG. FABEVYAVEETHIWE 2T LA
When adjusti i i X#IL 5 —(L)
When adjusting the linkage, if the boss set on the back of the X-type lever (Left)
EX @5 ball interferes with the rod end, use a file or something
similar to trim down the part of the boss that comes into
contact with the rod end. )




XB/ a0 /L N—%2— kL2 L N—ORAT

19 X-type, aileron, and elevator torque lever installation

( N Brg. g4 Xp8X3EZZ

El AL sN—
Aileron lever

Big. 03X(8XAZZ, e /%\

C B MLEXBCS )

Brg. p3X08X4ZZ

Payn

M3FAGs -+t
M3 nylon nut

A ;i E Caution
o BHdEsELaL 71
MAXdSS 1 |:°‘V a‘_;j—“;l, f‘ ﬁfiﬁhfb
@ - BEFHIET, X-type lever
- The collect pitch (Right)

O 75 01— 1 bolt may break if

fastened too tightly.

CodXabx2 o 2

Il AN—F—=rF bai—ik, . .
TlN—F— LN bhEE iy TNl
AR T TS, Elevator lever

Install the elevator torque lever \
perpendicular to the elevator lever. @ ht T
I L

Ll X—=F—hibZ L v—
Elevatar torque lever

]
Fat)
AN |2
AR o
- ST
2l N—F— iyl

7
- Elevator torque lever
s

O | e
CadXadXl el 2
M3FADOFw b3
M3 nylon nut i Brg. pdXo8X3727Z
~ — XE Lt (L) C#3Xg5X]
o = . X-type lever
A 3z & caution _ P

Bro. ¢3X@8X4ZZ ——— — (@Y

M3+tA Ot }\M

M3 nylon mut

A ;¥ & Caution

WOITEZLTL T RFEF RN
haEarsb 7,

The collect pitch boit may break if
fastened too tightly.

20 A — ZEBOHEAT _ Brg. #SX@13X47Z
Case assembly - N C pSXPBX2.5
S
M3 vk @ >
M3 nut

€ (o

MAXI5PH ..o 7

O

Ce5Xe8X2.5 i 1

@ F—iir—A(R)

M3F 2 [ e 7 Tail casc {Right)
M3 mut

A i* & Caution
HAIFAI ML, FHUBIFAN, XZXEDFAEYLEVT EEY,
WREOEHICEYET,

To reduce the risk of damage, do not bend or scratch the timing belt.

N b (e TEE )

‘Belr pulley (with attached shafty
/ w5 L N .-
Timiug belt

G Brg. 65Xal 3X4ZZ

F— LA — (L)
Tail ease (Letr)

i)

Set temporarily

M3X15PH

24




21 F—=ILIND T L TEROMIL

A 3 E Caution

Tail housing assembly

© |

Brg. pAXgOXAZZ ..o 2

M2X8CS

EX @5 F— (&N
EX @5 ball (with stand) &

MNFED SV
Smaller hole

R K&
Larger hole

A —

F NG

—

Tail housing

B '” V H

(98

O Ol

Orel’

Breg. gdXg9 A 7 A b . 2
Bearing ¢4X@9 thrust

F=A7L—Fk ¥ — (B)
Tail blade holder (B)

FNT VY
Tail housing

Brg. gdXp9X477

Brg. gdXag9 AT AL

ol

A Bearing g4X@9 thrust
T TN ARENLET .

Brg. @3X@9X3 . 2
MZXEBCS v 1
M3X16CS . 2
@ M3 ATk
FW g3Xe8X0.5T .. 4 M3 nylon nut
Fw g3Xa8X0.5T
FW e3Xe6X 05T . 2
M2 P oo 2 _ .
M2 nut AT — T Le— FL=92
- Symmetrieal tail blade L=92
M3FTA T b 4 = :
M3 nylon mut A & & Caution
@ TATL—FEBB{IREICE
" WRAATL FFEW,
EX g5 — W& i 2 . -
EX @5 ball (with stand) Fasten the tail blade in a way as to
| 5 s

permit it to move slightly.

; Apply grease

FW g3Xa6X0.5T
Brg. #3Xp9X3

T T — RS — (A}
Tail blade holder (A)

A & E cCcaution

F—NIFL—F., BUEF—-NLTFL—F&K
NLE—OREILTEERLLEN,

Note the directions of the tail blade and
the tail biade holder.

F—I¥E¥yFFL— hOHETL

22 Tail pitch plate assembly

Ty FFl— b Assy LM
Tail pitch plate asserbly

(pre-assembled) - ; R
FToREwFY
Tail piteh link

A A Fl

Slide shaft
B ¥ pl5
E-ring 81.5

Ty F S -k
Tail pitch plate

IV E T Y 2K
Grooved parallel pin 2X11.6

N\

N

g

/

Pt
e

F=WEwFY iy
Tail piteh link

Brg. ¢6Xa10X37Z

EY ¥ 2al5
E-ring ¢1.5

WHlF— Ly F 7L — b RA
W-type tail pitch plate hoss

EVY ¥ #'dla
E-ring 1.5

@K A EFATE g2X11.6
6/Gr00ved parallel pin ¢2X11.6

C goXdg7X3

Brg. goX@0X3ZZ

FW g6 X@8X0.3T

Mot} v b (EED)
M6 nuet (thin type)

G5

25




23 F—=IWINT T TERDBELT
Tail housing installation

©f

i 1
¥t

© B

O |

EX @5 ball

o

Guide pin M3X6.3

Brg. gXg8XAZZ oo

M2.OXSCS

M3XISS e

FWad XabX05T ...

EX@5a = b e

WA FEYMINET

\

A X & Caution

A i & Caution

Sy 7 POUFHCEDHhETHIDAL,
Align with the shaft’s indentation and
fasten.

TN LT
Tail housiag
MIX585

T AT ==t b
Tail pulley shaft

F=IVEyFHSFEZE. T -0
By F7FL—FOBIIRES LSS
BOFHTLEEND,

Install the tail pitch guide pin so
that it fits into the groove in the

tail pitch plate.

M2 6X8CS

FAFEMIX63
Guide pin M3X6.3

FW pdXa6X0.5T

s

FW 0dXotX0.5T

@/ Brg. o4 Xp8X37ZZ

2.6X8CS

i

.~ Tail pitch lever

L= T
Lever collar

F— Ity Flo i

EX g5 F—)
EX @5 ball

Brg. pdXpRXIZZ

F =7 — LN TEROEAT
24 Tai N .
ail boom pipe installation

ANBET— 77— L3 FL=805
Octagonal tail boom pipe L=805

Completely fasten

26




25

7 —ILERDRAT

Tail installation

© (mms )
M2O6X12TS-2 o 3
MIXI2TS-2 e 2
M3X32PH . &
M3y b o &
M3 nut

Y —ay bR A AR
Rudder eontrol guide

M2.6XI12TS-2
AEF— T — bt TL=805
Octagonal tail boom pipe L=805

FAZ UL
Timing belt

I #4327V MR, T4 08— A v
LTHEIHLT, ELECEEC
wy i, -

20 MO AREFHEL Y, i

Tail pulley

_—’ FLIvST—1)—
A Caution Timing pulley

L. Adjust the tension of the timing belt so that the two sides do not
touch each other when gently pressed with a screwdriver or other

tool.
2. Check the rotational direction of the timing belt.

26

F—IT—-4LTL—AEOHE
Tail boom brace assembly

M2.6XECS i 4

‘0 Buw
L

S

TARFREER _
Epoxy adhesive

F—NFL—AF—3F+
Tail boom brace terminal

M2,6X8CS
M2.6X8CS
A D A
Epoxy adhesive
4 M2.6X8CS

T =ATL—2A T

/ Tail boom brace




REOHRT

27 Stabilizer installation

© |

FW g3XaoX1T i 2

MA3IXISPH e 2

© B URETARARIAWAY vixiecs

M3X35CS e 2

© R e
Horizental stabilizer

MAXIBCS e 2

M3FAEYF 9 b o 6

M3 nylon nut )

M3 F Aot
- M3 nylon not

&

M3IXI1RCS
s

A 3 B Caution

CRETORYFIATIATORV Y BRICHEHATATVS
o, BERBLTCEEN,

Check that all screws installed until this point are properly
tightened.

A * & Caution

REAY FLIRTROI Y CES LS
RO T 280,

Install the stabilizer belt (Lower) as shown
in the lostration below.

ar

bl

Front «
i E38 1)
lnclined

BBV
Stabilizer belt (Upper}

M3 A Dot
M3 nylon nut

F=l =L T L= A
Tail boom brace /

M3 Atk
M3 nylon out

Fw g3Xg0X1T

A
@\// M3XI5PH

™~

!

"




T3 8D

28 Engine assembly

8490y T AT L H
FY—{f& T+ FNILIT

(@ |m

60-70% ALY
FY—f] 7 F v FU(10T)
Clutch bell with attached gear(10T)
for 60-70 class engine

| Q' ¥ ¥ $5060

MIXEME A e

M3X6 countersunk scre.w Clutch bell with wtached gear(12T)

for 80-90 class enyine

g FW 06X gsxb'_‘_; g

0 ring $3060

M4X10CS

BTt —
__- Cluich shoe with attached shaft

TOAGF oY AT
Propeller nut {included with engine)

é & B Caution

I3 Far i, FFES

MAXISCSE e &

5 M

MAXIOCS ..o 2 ;5’_5’“_7_3“@%17"’% PR K

tarter pulley washer a1, 4

© B (for use with the ENYA) %- ’
or

M2XOCS s 1 A F— & —F—1) —JEE YS.0861SX A o
(74 A0

Starter pulley washer \

EX g3 BN e | (for use with the YS, OS, or 61Y5)

EX @3 ball (with line ineluded)

M2F Y B 1

M2 out

AF—— S = =
Starter pulley

O

FWooXe8X03T . |

EXy—1) 777
EX cooling fan

-

O IE A - S
M3X6 countersunk screw
L EEE
A
Taper collar
AT AT i~ (T VAT E) 'fg

Thrust washer (incinded with engine)
AL v
Do nol use

A‘}E‘EE Caution
BECICYLERIFYBEIC.
FoeTLI—ERNLTLEE,

Remove the carburetor before
installing the engine.

M4X15CS
i
A = = caution N

\ -
ATANT Ly — '

(LUl ftEod ol AV Th M
B AL T

Thuust washer (Remaove all parts included
with the engine before installing it.)

/

LY
Engine (sold separately)

HiHdH Y F ¥,
The engine block has four directions: lop,
bollom, left. and right.

€L r LT A A 4
Top |© - OHHEMIR)
The right side (Right)
‘ o is designated by a
dimple on the inner
o surtace.
4@‘
E’ SXL> P 7n oy JR)
8 SX engine block (Right)
O~IE17) ; # ~
/&R
/' Concave

S L SXE v Ta e sy
SX engincl_ block ([eft)

EX g5 —)
EX ¢35 bull

M2X6CS

A sl i—
Throttle lever

A * & Caution

Fot— BT DAy e R
DRENEL L VE D IS T
T3y

Assernble in a way as to prevent the taper
collar’s slit from overlapping the key

groove.
ﬂ
|
T ArT—

Taper collar




29

I3 EROBET
Engine installation

FE R PMAXI4 L 6
Button holt Md4X14

O [

M4X48S e 1

CpdXpdXA58 i B

AN IMAX 14
Button bolt M4X 14 _%
C pdX35X4,58

AF—&—dry )
Starter conpling

M4 X488

250§

AN Clutch shaft

Ry Fw—4
Dimplc

A i & Caution

1
M4 X 48§ & R Fv -2 lighd,
Lod i L8t J78 0w,
Align the M4X4S8S screw with the diinple
and completely tightcn.

PP —2
Dimple
M4 X458

FHYFEIIMAX 14
Button bolt M4X14

FyTLy— (LI 1HE)
Carburetor (inclnded with the engine)

30




Y — R ORAT
Servo installation

30

Lt —H—F
Elgvator serve

(s

M2.6X16TS (M) ........ 20
M2.6X16TS (with attached
washer)

M2 6X16TS (& 2fh
M2.6X16TS (with attached
washer)

A # & Caution

FVOF/HAFEIOA Y FEOENE
BE I, EELTEEL,

Make sure not to damage the grommets
when fastening the screws.

Ay —sE
Throtile servo

M2.6X16TS (FE 2 )
M2.6X16TS (with attached
washer)

Il —F
Aileron servo

M2.6X16TS (41
M2.6X16TS {with attached
wisher)

) -

A * B Caution

o -
Pitch serva

Y—FRKOEEIER!
Note the direction of the servos.

—— = .. ! I
£ \ , ;f AN
LR S T
& Servo mount spacer @,
M2.6X16TS (4 &) _
M2.6X16TS (with artached washer) Tl T

VBEIZIEL TR L TEaw,
Use il needed.

A 3 caution
M2.6X16TS (BE£

24 “:;‘;ED*‘;[’*}‘*t%Eﬁ;@ﬁﬁ‘:/ 1 SH T b LA M2.6X16TS (with attached
711 _%Hi ') HFTL &L, L Roidor caniral servo washer)

Install a noise filter between the rudder /\ ’

control servo and the receiver. '

31




31 2EE. v /4 OFORM
Receiver and gyro installation

A ;x & caution

SHEEN T U BRI IN— A — L EILaHAK, T4

NFERBUHTEBRLTESL,

Wrap the receiver battery with rubber foam and secure N

with an elastic band before mounting it. Ty i
Gyro amplifier

R

Receiver

LRbRH ST
Receiver ballery

T L

W
Double sided adhesive tape

A * & Caution

BB A > TR T EE L,

gyro following the instruction manual.

VoA H-BEERAAEFHVET, P OO0

Note the proper direction of the gyro sensor. Install the

- PR =R
Gyro sensor parls

A i & Caution
F—7EB O BENCREH T EBFOFER
BEERHRHIRER >THFEL,

Make sure to thoroughly clean any surface
where any adhesive tape is to be applied.

Switch

A4y F T Lb
Switch plate
\

‘
B

AR

Switch mountiug screws




B — R OEMERESR

32 Checking the movement of the servos

FEIIA RNy 7)) —OFE LT 2T ot —F
2y, Aileron servo X

Make sure to fully charge the transmitter batteries before starting.

T H SO 1L EEHRD TSR Sy F A
BAT, IBTOMbEH L Ty FLTLZEN,

If the servos erc rotating in the opposite direction, use the
transmitter’s reverse switch and set them in the specified direction.

A0y FA&E Y F

Pitch servo

IlAR—F -
Elevator servo

A
234 High /]
" ~ i

Elevator
!

/
/Down
! Adleron

Right

} Low {slow)

Throttle and pitch ATy b —R
Throttle serve

FH—ar bHE—LH—F
Rudder control servo

13




A—4~y FEUOY r—2
Rotor head linkage

Yy F el
Pitch rod

ST LD F
Mixing arn rod

ooyl
Pitch rod ™~

A * & Caution

E%*‘_f/”f?—h oo
Mixing aim rod T — FEE. ERCE Y F%
Ko F I sF(2seD MoTHABEITVET .
Piich 1od (2 sets) After installing the blade, measure
I énm - the pitch and re-adjust.
O.SmE

IF LT =00 (250D

Mixing arn rod (2 sers)
65mm

E:@

iT

#1°

Approx. 1 degree

146mm  Approx. 46mm

L




a4 ILN=2QY =%
Elevator linkage

TLt—&— 1Ty N {25ets)
Elevator rod
~
?D 110mm )
@ I iﬂ:'
M2XO6CS i 2 @E! 3
| #%97mm _Approx. 97mm N
M2F o 3 XEIsS— 72l P L 3= F (2sets)
M2 oot T X-type lever rod/elevator torque lever rod (2 sets)
45mm |
EX 058 — b oo 2 w325 XEI
amm \ A D A A v i
EX 5 ball Approx. 32.5 mm _ !
e ¥ y X-type lever rod/elevator lorque
lever rod (2 sets)
|
Oy FLrF o, 8
Rod end
A i & caution

' . . .
e XEL L

b s kS Eh i
TS,

Install the x-type lever
with the wide end up.

e

Narrow

Mzt
M2 ot  H—k—

N gﬂ Servo horn
5>

EX g5H—)1
EX g5 ball
L M2Xo6CS

n I
O[O/ IO/lC

H—HR TR )
Screws included with servo Tle—=F -yl

Elevator rod

ATy b— FERFEDR, X
ML~ (L= — s
NPT b L), -
y—Ow FTo T,

With the swash plate horizontal, connect
the x-type lever {Left) and the elevator
torque Jever parallel with the elevator rods.

E—FI E—FII
Mode [ Mode 1I
EEROAT IO E

Position of the transmitter stick.

PN AT v IS a— FINT MY A
Hoa— P IAORE, EORDO LI ICXEL
A= R AP Rk =290’ IR B XL,
Ay POREEFEE Bony MRS
FEREL T L E N,

With the transmitter stick and the trim in nentral,
adjust the Jength of the A rod and ther the B rod in
order o get the x-type lever and the servo homn
perpendieular to each other as showu in the
illustration.

A ¥ & Caution

ALBORZRH—KIZL-
TREVET,

The lengths of the A and B
rods vary depending on the
Servo.

AT

Parallel

25



TIgaroULhg—

35 Aileron linkage

| mrmn— s any XEIL /35— 2 0l =1y F (2gets)

Aileron lever / swash rod X-type lever / aileron lever rod
@ m .- 45mm 45111111
MIX6CS ..o 2 @: ’

O 10| T

B #127.5mm #)32.5mm
NS L Approx. 27.5mm Approx 32.5mm
M2+ v b o2 L. _ !
M2 nnt

TATTvF(2sets)
Aileron rod (2 sets) 65mm

- - >
EXp3t—tb .2 | | ,
EX @5 ball m““ p
e #49mm_ Approx. 49mm

Oy Kzv k.. 10 L .
Rod end fJ A\ 5z & caution

XEL s—3hviaLE e
t B EAMWMOATFTL wide
PR

[ —
Insla]l the x-type lever with [ .
the wide end up,
|
fe—sqf

v

Narrow

by i w ol B RCS O Ay SRV N w ST
Aileron lever / swash rod

XL N—f A a s =y F
X-rype lever / aileron lever rod

XR LS —(R) & T T LS —SEAT o
KhLEI, maasaoy Feok We—dg—s Mtk
. Servo hom M2 nut

X AL A HE OB, 55 BT A
Ny a2l Fﬁ?}’ﬂil L I
IAT YL b AT vz P — b
Elwﬂybﬂ—/}WV/AUVF
ToRELY,

Connect the x-type lever (R-lype) and the
aileron lever parallel to each other with the
aileron rod. With the x-type lever vertical,
conneet the aileron lever and the swash plate
with the aileron lever/swash red in order to
have the swash plate horizontal when
vigwed from the fronl.

Taael

-_ lexon rod @
™

F—RicfBaRY
Screw included with servo

EXg57F — WV
EX 3 ball

E—F T— NI | ‘
Made 1 Mode 11 g@ T

AN AT 4y P DN \ll l

Position of the transmitter stick.

I WA
ov».ards the nose of the unit

EEEDAF A v I A= I L TH YA ,i /‘ | 5] 90/
AR RAOT N IE [ R SS RS €180

Al s o e O N - s B Nl B £
ATy MRS EFRER BOOY FRE
AREL TS,

With the transmitter stick and the Irim in neutral.
adjust the length of the A rod and then the B rod
in order to get the x-type lever and the servo horn
perpendicular to each other as showa in the
illnstration.

LIRS
Front

,z/ ii;lr:m\xm

gl@ i

A\ = & caution

ALrBOREZRY—RICL->TRENET,
The length of the A and B rods vary depending :Fﬁ
on the servo. Parallel

3L



	SST EAGLE FREYA Manual.pdf
	SST EAGLE FREYA Manual pages 1-16.pdf
	SST EAGLE FREYA Manual pages 17-28.pdf

	SST EAGLE FREYA Manual pages 29-36.pdf



